
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 

BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT 

Orders served from 2/12/2018 through 2/16/2018 

Name/Profession License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

Medicine 

Waseem Alam, M.D. 

Bloomfield Hills, MI 

43-01-072403 Lack of Good Moral Character 

Criminal Conviction 

Drug Diversion 

Unethical Business Practice 

Unprofessional Conduct 

Failure to Report/Comply 

Medicine 

Roozbeh Badii, M.D. 

McLean, VA 

43-01-110920 Sister State Disciplinary Action 

Failure to Report/Comply 

Medicine 

Timothy Paul Barth, M.D. 43-01-049340 Lack of Good Moral Character 

Ann Arbor, MI Criminal Conviction 

Failure to Report/Comply 

Medicine 

Karen Lind Butler, M.D. 

Sturgeon Bay, W I 

43-01-082726 Sister State Disciplinary Action 

Failure to Report/Comply 

Medicine 

Demian Ibrahim Naguib, 43-01-076835 Negligence - Incompetence 

M.D.

Fort Gratiot, MI 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Medicine 

Nikunj C Patel, M.D., Educ. 
Ltd. 

Ann Arbor, MI 

43-01-114128

Medicine 

Amaning Kwarteng Sarkodie, 
M.D.

Saginaw, MI

43-01-064470

02/12/2018 

Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Revoked 

Fine Imposed 

03/14/2018 

Reprimanded 

Fine Imposed 

02/12/2018 

Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Revoked 

Fine Imposed 

02/12/2018 

Fine Imposed 

03/14/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

02/12/2018 

Educational Limited 

License Granted 

Probation 

02/12/2018 

Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Suspended 

Limited Upon 

Reinstatement 

Probation Upon 

Reinstatement 

Fine Imposed 
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Medicine 

Mohamad Mosalam Teran, 43-01-058609 02/12/2018 

M.D. Reinstatement Denied 

Novi, MI

Medicine 

Johnny Ray Trotter II, M.D. 43-01-091131 02/14/2018 Criminal Conviction 

Bloomfield Hills, MI Summary Suspension 

Medicine 

Cheryl Benita Wingate, M.D. 

Milledgeville, GA 

43-01-104198 02/12/2018 

Reinstatement Denied 

Nursing 

Sunny Dawn Arnold, L.P.N. 

a/k/a Sunny Dawn Arnold- 

Komson 

Tawas City, MI 

47-03-117518 02/13/2018 

Summary Suspension 
Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 

Practice or Condition 

Incompetence 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Drug Diversion 

Nursing 

Jeffrey Wyatt Baumann, R.N. 

Northville, MI 

47-04-202514 02/12/2018 

Reinstatement Granted 

Upon Meeting Conditions 

Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 

Nursing 

Janet Lynn Beaulieu, R.N. 

Davison, MI 

47-04-181040 02/12/2018 

Reinstatement Denied 

Nursing 

Amy Sue Berry, R.N. 

Fenton, MI 

47-04-260595 02/12/2018 

Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Suspended 

Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 

Practice or Condition 

Incompetence 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Drug Diversion 

Nursing 

Susan L. Blough, R.N. 

Coloma, MI 

47-04-095775 02/13/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

Nursing 

Shannon Louise Ciecko, R.N. 

Wyandotte, MI 

47-04-245382 02/13/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

Nursing 

Maureen A. Collver, R.N. 

Bay City, MI 

47-04-162152 02/13/2018 

Summary Suspension 
Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 

Practice or Condition 

Incompetence 

Substance Use Disorder 

Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 

Drug Diversion 

Nursing 

Steven Paul Conlee, R.N. 

Iron River, MI 

47-04-318224 02/15/2018 

Summary Suspension 
Impaired Conduct, Practice or 

Condition 

Substance Use Disorder 

Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 

Drug Diversion 
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Nursing 

Deborah Alice Debbs, R.N. 

Clinton Township, MI 

47-04-132029 02/13/2018 

Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

Nursing 

Lisa Jo Freeman, L.P.N. 

Caro, MI 

47-03-101197 02/13/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

Nursing 

Jacob Donald Johns, R.N. 

Lake Ann, MI 

47-04-324631 02/12/2018 

Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Suspended 

Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 

Practice or Condition 

Incompetence 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Drug Diversion 

Nursing 

India Sierra Maton, L.P.N. 

Detroit, MI 

47-03-113233 02/13/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

Nursing 
John Graham McKay, R.N. 
Ferndale, MI 

47-04-315247 02/14/2018 

Summary Suspension 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 

Substance Use Disorder 
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 

Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing 

Kelly Christine Morden, R.N. 

a/k/a Kelly Christine Chizick 

Howell, MI 

47-04-310951 02/13/2018 

Summary Suspension 
Impaired Conduct, Practice or 

Condition 

Substance Use Disorder 

Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 

Criminal Conviction – Alcohol 

Related 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing 

Gwendolyn Denise Pittman, 

R.N. 

Detroit, MI 

47-04-227391 02/15/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

Nursing 

Cheryl A. Rodgers, R.N. 

Detroit, MI 

47-04-175962 02/13/2018 

Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

Nursing 

Briana Marie Schooley, L.P.N. 

Grayling, MI 

47-03-107263 02/12/2018 

Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Suspended 

Criminal Conviction – Drug Related 

Nursing 

Christina Rosetta Sena, R.N. 

East Tawas, MI 

47-04-274892 02/12/2018 

Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Suspended 

Probation Upon 

Reinstatement 
Fine Imposed 

Criminal Conviction – Drug Related 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Drug Diversion 
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Nursing 

Michelle Smith, L.P.N. 

Hartford, MI 

47-03-109927 02/13/2018 

Summary Suspension 
Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 

Practice or Condition 

Incompetence 

Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing 

Sarah Ann Vance, R.N., C.N.P. 

Belleville, MI 

47-04-241489 02/12/2018 

Reinstatement Granted 

Upon Meeting Conditions 

Limited Upon 

Reinstatement 

Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 

Nursing 

Danyale Nicol Weaver, R.N. 

Canton, MI 

47-04-244873 02/15/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

Nursing 

Alfonso Vitalli Wienclaw, R.N. 

Belleville, MI 

47-04-280210 02/12/2018 

Reinstatement Granted 

Upon Meeting Conditions 

Limited Upon 

Reinstatement 
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 

Nursing 

Tracey Yvette Woodson, R.N. 

Detroit, MI 

47-04-263867 02/13/2018 

Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

Nursing 

Gladys Selim Wright, R.N. 

Saline, MI 

47-04-150641 02/13/2018 

Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

Nursing 

Tina Ann Young, R.N. 

Shelby, Township, MI 

47-04-294135 02/15/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

Occupational Therapy 

Douglas Raymond Albright, 52-01-007563 02/13/2018 Negligence - Incompetence 

O.T. 

Lake Ann, MI 

Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Suspended 

Substance Use Disorder 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Unprofessional Conduct 

Fine Imposed Failure to Report/Comply 

Occupational Therapy 

Amy Jo Huizinga, O.T.A. 52-02-007985 02/13/2018 Failure to Report/Comply 

Grandville, MI Voluntarily 

Surrendered 

Pharmacy 

All American Pharmacy LLC 

Flint, MI 

53-01-009664

53-15-052641
CS Facility

02/14/2018 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Voluntarily 

Surrendered – CS 

Facility 

Technical Violation of Article 7 

Technical Violation of the 

Michigan PHC 

Fine Imposed 
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Pharmacy 

Ardon Health LLC 53-01-010454 03/16/2018 Sister State Disciplinary Action 

Portland, OR Fine Imposed 

Pharmacy 

Auburn Pharmaceutical 

Company 

53-06-001269

Mfr/Wholesaler

03/16/2018 

Fine Imposed 

Sister State Disciplinary Action 

Failure to Report/Comply 

Troy, MI 

Pharmacy 

Angela Irene Battle, Ph.T. 

Flint, MI 

53-03-000905 03/16/2018 

Reprimanded 

Fine Imposed 

Impaired Conduct, Practice or 

Condition 

Drug Diversion 

Pharmacy 

Brandi Nicole Beach, Ph.T. 53-03-015423 03/16/2018 Criminal Conviction - Alcohol 

Rapid City, MI Suspended 

Fine Imposed 

Related 

Failure to Report/Comply 

Pharmacy 

Benstar Pharmacy PLLC 53-15-058298 02/14/2018 Technical Violation of Article 7 

Detroit, MI CS Facility Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Voluntarily 

Surrendered 

Pharmacy 

David Edward Crowder, 53-02-025361 03/16/2018 Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

R.Ph.

Prescott Valley, AZ 

Probation 

Reprimanded 

Requirements 

Pharmacy 

Henry Schein Animal Health 

Columbus, OH 

53-06-002968

Mfr/Wholesaler

53-15-044180

CS Facility

03/16/2018 

Fine Imposed 

Sister State Disciplinary Action 

Pharmacy 

Caitlin Brianna Knott, R.Ph. 

Brownstown, MI 

53-02-040925 02/14/2018 

Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 

Incompetence 

Suspended 

Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Drug Diversion 

Fine Imposed 

Pharmacy 

MD Custom Rx, R.Ph. 53-01-010339 03/16/2018 Sister State Disciplinary Action 

Brookfield, W I Fine Imposed Failure to Report/Comply 
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Pharmacy 

Dalal Makram Nassif, R.Ph. 53-02-034107 03/16/2018 Sister State Disciplinary Action 

Sylvania, OH Fine Imposed Failure to Report/Comply 

Pharmacy 

Uzoma Benjamin 53-02-036747 02/14/2018 Negligence - Incompetence 

Nwachukwu, R.Ph. 

Detroit, MI 

Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Suspended 

Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of Article 7 

Pharmacy 

Mouneer Owen, R.Ph. 53-02-030179 03/16/2018 Criminal Conviction - Alcohol 

Dearborn Heights, MI Reprimanded 

Fine Imposed 

Related 

Failure to Report/Comply 

Pharmacy 

Parks Drug Store Inc, R.Ph. 

Albion, MI 

53-01-001976 03/16/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of Article 7 

Pharmacy 

Ira Schulman, R.Ph. 53-02-043345 02/14/2018 Sister State Disciplinary Action 

Coral Springs, FL Fine Imposed 

Pharmacy 

Michael P Sharp, D.D.S. 

Kalamazoo, MI 

53-15-079809

CS License

03/16/2018 

Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of Article 7 

Pharmacy 

John C Shedd, R.Ph. 

Albion, MI 

53-02-020827 03/16/2018 

Suspended 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 

Practice or Condition 

Fine Imposed Technical Violation of Article 7 

Pharmacy 

Imad Hussein Soueid, 53-02-033267 02/12/2018 Criminal Conviction 

R.Ph.

Dearborn, MI 

Summary Suspension 

Pharmacy 

Joseph Terebesi, R.Ph. 53-02-030907 03/16/2018 Negligence - Incompetence 

W est Bloomfield, MI Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Pharmacy 

Terry L Tooley, R.Ph. 53-02-022966 03/16/2018 Violation of General 

Spring Arbor, MI Suspended 

Fine Imposed 

Duty/Negligence 

Technical Violation of Article 7 
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Pharmacy 

Transcript Pharmacy, Inc. 

Flowood, MS 

Pharmacy 

Christopher Alan Wildern, 

R.Ph.

Charlotte, MI

Pharmacy 

Fatme Zeitoun, Ph.T. - 

Temporary 

Dearborn, MI 

Respiratory Care 

Jason Manuel Juergens, R.T. 

New Baltimore, MI 

Respiratory Care 

Jamie Elizabeth Knapp, R.T. 

Adrian, MI 

Respiratory Care 

David Frank Newell, R.T. 

Attica, MI 

Task Force on Physician’s 

Assistants 

Natalie June Dillman, P.A. 

f/k/a Natlalie June Schutte 

Saint John, IN 

Amended DAR Submitted: 
7/19/2018 

53-01-009805 03/16/2018 

Fine Imposed 

Sister State Disciplinary Action 

53-02-036975 03/16/2018 Violation of General 

Reprimanded 

Fine Imposed 

Duty/Negligence 

53-03-019066 02/14/2018 Technical Violation of the Michigan 

Voluntarily 

Surrendered 

PHC 

44-01-004621 03/17/2018 

Suspended 

Order Violation 

44-01-006584 03/17/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Criminal Conviction 
Failure to Report/Comply 

44-01-003338 03/17/2018 Negligence - Incompetence 

Probation Lack of Good Moral Character 

Fine Imposed 

56-01-005332 02/15/2018 

Reinstatement 

Granted 

Probation 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 

Copies of disciplinary documents other than nursing can be obtained at 

www.michigan.gov/verifylicense. Nursing Information can be found at www.michigan.gov/MiPlus. 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to 

the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and 

Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website : <http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>. 
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http://www.michigan.gov/MiPlus
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